
Bible Reading  Plan
Two Year Schedule 
(2024-2025)
In the two years ahead, ask God each day to speak directly to you from 
the Scripture portions you read. Be expectant, and let your continual 
exposure to God’s Word reshape your attitudes and behavior as you gain 
a better understanding of every part of His written testimony to us.

Helpful Online Study Tools

https://www.blueletterbible.org/
https://www.gotquestions.org/
https://biblehub.com/
https://bibleproject.com/
https://www.youtube.com/@koinoniahouse

Recommendation

In a 2 month block there are about 60 days. If you are able to check off 2 
boxes a day, you would complete a 2-month section in 50 days, leaving 
you 10 days to spare. That way if you miss a day, or two days, you have 
several days to spare so you do not fall behind. If you find yourself 
getting ahead, it is most wonderful and helpful to really explore the 
depth of the Scripture that you read for the day, and discover all the 
insights and knowledge God has for us.

"It is the glory of God to conceal a thing: but the honour of kings is to 
search out a matter." - Proverbs 25:2

DOWNLOAD THIS READING PLAN 
icflubbock.org/bible-reading-plan
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24

1-3

4-5

6-7

8

9

10-12

13-15

16

17-18

19

20-21

1

2-3

4

1-2

3

4-5

6

7

8

9

10

1-2

3

4-5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3-4

5-6

7-8

9-10

1-3

4-6

7-9

10-12

13-15

16-18

19-20

21-23

24-26

27-29

30-31

32-33

34

35-37

38-40

1-4

5-7

8-10

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-20

21-23

24-25

26-27

1

2-3

4-5

6-7

8

9-10

11

12

13-14

15-16

17-18

19-20

21-22

1-3

4-5

6-7

8-9

10-11

12-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-21

22-23

24-25

New Testament

MATTHEW        ACTS

New Testament

MARK 2 COR.

New Testament

MATTHEW         ROMANS

New Testament

LUKE COLOSSIANS

New Testament

MARK 1 COR.

New Testament

LUKE 1 TIMOTHY

New Testament

MATTHEW        ACTS

New Testament

LUKE EPHESIANS

Old Testament

PSALMS          GENESIS

Old Testament

PSALMS          1 SAMUEL

Old Testament

PSALMS        NUMBERS

Old Testament

PSALMS        1 CHRON.

Old Testament

PSALMS        JOSHUA

Old Testament

PROVERBS       EZRA

Old Testament

PSALMS         EXODUS

Old Testament

PSALMS 1 KINGS

January - February 2024 September - October 2024

May - June 2024 January - February 2025July - August 2024 March - April 2025

March - April 2024 November - December 2024

2 SAMUEL

2 CHRON.

PHILIPPIANS 2 KINGS

NEH.

ESTHER

2 TIMOTHY

TITUS

PHILEMON

GALATIANS

1 THESSALONIANS

2 THESSALONIANS

 LEVITICUS

DEUT.

RUTH

JUDGES




